(HjHusqgvarna

SPARE PARTS LIST

CULTIVATORS/TILLERS
TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03



BELT TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03




BELT TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

1 587 95 34-01 BELT COVER 1
2 587 94 99-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Hex M6_16 2
3 587 93 69-01 Llan6a 6 2
4 587 95 35-01 PemeHb npuBogHomn 272K 14" 2
5 587 95 40-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Hex M8_25 1
6 587 95 36-01 Lllan6a 8 1
7 58795 37-01 Lkue 1
8 587 95 40-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M8_10 4
9 587 95 42-01 T[puBopg gpoccens 4
10 587 95 44-01 TlnacTtuHa 1
11 588 08 98-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Hex M8_16 1
12 587 95 69-01 Llan6a 818 5.5 1
13 587 95 70-01 Llkwus 1
14 587 95 72-01 T[pyxwuHa 1
15 587 95 73-01 TpyxwuHa 1
16 588 09 00-01 Llan6a 12 1
17 58793 73-01 Taiika M8 1
18 588 08 99-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M6_12 1
19 587 95 74-01  LlkwuB 1
20 587 93 70-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Hex M8_20 1



TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

CONTROLS




CONTROLS

00N AR WN =

588 00 69-01
588 00 71-01
588 00 72-01
588 00 73-01
588 00 74-01
588 00 75-01
588 00 76-01
588 00 77-01
588 00 78-01
588 01 69-01
588 00 79-01
588 01 70-01
588 00 80-01

ARM

BOLT 0 16X32
[avika

TIE ROD
MpyxwuHa
MpyxwuHa
CONTROL
BOLT 0 16X32
SCREW
MNepexoaHuk
BOLT 0 16X32
MnactuHa
Waiba

TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

T-Shape
M6

M6x12
M4x6

M5x16

PO G O Y S G G Y

NN NN



TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

COVER




COVER TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

588 00 20-01 KPbIWKA

588 00 21-01  3arnywka

588 00 22-01 YnnoTHeHue

588 00 23-01 3arnywka

588 00 25-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M8x32
588 00 18-01 SEAL

588 00 24-01 DIPSTICK

588 00 26-01 DIPSTICK

587 94 21-01  Vronb4yaThblil NOAWNMHUK Gb/T276/6205
588 00 27-01 [Mpoknagka

588 00 28-01 Taeuka 250PS _8x14

- 2 O 00N U~ WN =

- o
N = 2 2 0 x OON =



CRANKCASE TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03




CRANKCASE TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

1 588 0147-01 Kaptep K950Ring 1
2 58847 61-01 SEAL 1
3 588 00 10-01 ARM 1
4 588 00 11-01 KEEPER 1
5 588 00 12-01 LWaiba _6x_13x1 1
6 588 00 13-01 GOVERNOR 1
7 588 00 16-01 Mronb4yaTblin NOAWNMHUK 6205 1
8 588 00 15-01 Llaiba _10x_16x1.5 2
9 588 00 17-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M10x15 2
10 588 00 18-01 SEAL _25x_41.25x6 1



CRANKSHAFT TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03




CRANKSHAFT TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

588 01 48-01 KonexBan

588 00 30-01 LnoHka maneHbkasa 250PS

588 01 49-01 KonexBan

588 01 50-01 LWatyH 225H

588 01 51-01 [MopweHb

588 00 34-01 CLAMP

588 00 35-01 PISTON PIN

588 01 52-01 KonbLo nopLuHeBoe

9 588 01 53-01 FILM

10 588 01 54-01 BUSH

11 588 01 55-01 Pe3nHoBOE KOMbLO Gas Ring Two
12 588 01 56-01 Pe3nHOBOE KOMbLIO Gas Ring One

00N AR WN =
4 U N =



CUTTING BLADE TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

Right side
Left side

1 147891010 110 14




CUTTING BLADE TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

1 587 95 89-01 Hox ansa o6pes.setok 80 cMm LH 11
2 587 95 02-01 Llanba 10 24
3 587 95 88-01 Taiika M10 24
4 587 95 90-01 HOLDER 2
5 587 95 40-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M8_45 2
6 587 95 82-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Hex M10_35 24
7 587 9591-01 LWanba 8 2
8 587 94 91-01 Llanba 8 2
9 587 9592-01 Taiika Hex M8 2
10 587 95 93-01 Hox ons o6pes.BeTok 80 cm Right 11
11 587 95 94-01 Hox ansa obpes.seTok 80 cm LH Short 1
12 587 95 95-01 HOLDER 2
13 587 95 87-01 T[aeuka 250PS 843 2
14 587 95 26-01 CLAMP ClipB 2
15 587 95 96-01 Hox ansa o6pea.seTok 80 cm RH Short 1



CYLINDER COVER TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03




CYLINDER COVER

00N AR WN =

588 01 43-01
587 99 94-01
588 01 44-01
587 99 96-01
587 99 97-01
587 99 98-01
587 99 99-01
588 01 45-01
588 00 01-01
588 00 02-01
588 00 03-01
588 00 04-01
588 00 05-01
588 01 46-01
588 00 07-01
588 47 60-01

KPbIWKA
BOLT 0 16X32
Mpoknagka
BOLT 0 16X32

Cseua 3axuraHna NGKBPMR7A

BOLT 0 16X32
BOLT 0 16X32
CYLINDER HEAD
BeHTunb
BeHTtunb
Hanpaensiiowas
Hanpaensiowas
CLAMP
Mpoknagka
[aeyka 250PS
MepexogHuk

TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

Gb/T5789 M6x12

Gb/T5789 M8x60
F7Tc

M8x35

M6x110

Ex

In
Ex.Valve
In.Valve

_10x16

O N = N | N N

0 00 00 0O 00



TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

EXHAUST

ga244q
g4 Q47
48880




EXHAUST TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

1 588 01 61-01 Inywwutens 1
2 588 00 77-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M6x12 1
3 588 00 92-01 LLan6a 8 2
4 588 47 62-01 NET 1
5 588 00 88-01 SCREW M5x10 5 1
6 588 47 63-01  Kopmnyc npyXuHbl 1
7 588 00 89-01 SCREW St4.2x5 4
8 588 00 90-01 Llan6a 1
9 588 00 91-01 Taitka M8 1



FUEL SYSTEM TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03




FUEL SYSTEM TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

588 01 62-01 bBak TonnMBHbLIN

588 17 74-01 LWWAMNKA BA3SAHAA

588 17 75-01 Tpoknagka

588 17 76-01  ®unbTp TONUBHbLINA C Fpy30M

588 17 78-01 Bbak TonnMBHbIN

588 17 79-01 Tpoknagka

588 17 80-01 [He3po WwapHWpa WTaHrm

588 17 81-01 CLAMP

9 588 17 84-01  LUnaHr TonnmBHbIN L=160
10 588 00 94-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M6x30
11 588 01 40-01 LWaiba

12 588 00 72-01 Taika M6

00N AR WN =
—_

4 O N



GEAR BOX TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03




GEAR BOX

TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

1 587 9394-01 GEARBOX 1
2 587 93 95-01 WronbyaTblin NOALWNMHUK 6002 2
3 587 9396-01 Tara 1
4 587 93 97-01 Pepnyktop 343R 345Rx 1
5 587 93 98-01 Tsra 1
6 587 93 99-01 BUSH F1 1
7 587 94 00-01 Pepyktop 343R 345Rx 1
8 587 94 01-01 Pepyktop 343R 345Rx 1
9 587 94 02-01 Wronb4yaTblil NOAWNMHUK 6202 3
10 587 94 03-01 Tara 1
11 587 94 05-01 FORK 1
12 58794 07-01 Tara 1
13 587 94 09-01 PepaykTop 343R 345Rx 1
14 587 94 10-01 SPROCKET 1
15 58794 11-01 BUSH | 1
16 587 94 13-01 Pepnyktop 343R 345Rx 1
17 587 94 14-01 TnactuHa 171271 1
18 587 94 17-01 WronbyaTblil NOAWNNHUK 6203 1
19 587 94 18-01 WronbyaTblin NOAWNMHUK 6005 1
20 587 94 19-01 Tsara 1
21 587 94 20-01 SPROCKET 1
22 587 94 21-01 WronbyaTblii NOAWNMIHUK 6205 1
23 587 94 24-01 SEAL B25 41 95 1
24 587 94 25-01 SEAL A25 52 9.5 1
25 587 94 28-01 CanbHuk 1
26 587 94 29-01 OIL PLUG 1
27 587 94 30-01 OIL PLUG 3
28 587 94 31-01 OIL PLUG 1
29 587 94 32-01 BOLT 0 16X32 1
30 587 94 33-01 SEAL 12.22 6 1
31 587 94 34-01 LWaiba 35 1
32 587 94 35-01 SEAL 15_35 7 1
33 587 94 36-01 BUSH C 1
34 587 94 37-01 BUSH D 1
35 587 94 39-01 CanbHuk 39 2.6 1
36 587 94 40-01 CanbHuk 435 2.6 1
37 587 94 43-01 HOUSING 1
38 587 94 46-01 KPbIWKA 2
39 58793 71-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Hex M6_12 3
40 587 94 49-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Hex M6_10 6
41 587 94 50-01 LWaiba 12.20 2 1
42 587 94 51-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Hex M12_1.5_15 1
43 587 94 52-01 TpyxwHa 2
44 587 94 53-01 BALL S_6.35 2
45 587 94 54-01 SCREW M8_12 1
46 587 94 55-01 Llenb 1



TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

HANDLE & CONTROLS

)

21

s ';‘1\1"
o '2137\")

\

=
N
27




HANDLE & CONTROLS TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

1 587 94 56-01 Tpoknagka 1
2 587 94 57-01 SUPPORT PLATE 1
3 587 94 89-01 HANDLE BRACKET 1
4 587 94 90-01 LWaiba 8 4
5 587 94 91-01 LWaiba 8 4
6 587 94 92-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M8_25 4
7 587 94 93-01 THROTTLE CABLE 1
8 587 94 94-01 BebiknioyaTernb 1
9 587 94 96-01 KNOB 1
10 587 94 97-01 KPbIWKA Lower 1
11 587 94 98-01 Laiba 6 1
12 587 94 99-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Hex M6_16 1
13 587 95 00-01 Onopa 2
14 587 95 01-01 Taiika M6 3
15 587 93 69-01 Laiba 6 3
16 588 08 92-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Hex M6_35 3
17 587 95 05-01 KPbIWKA Upper 1
18 587 95 06-01 TepepHsas pyyka 371K 1
19 587 95 07-01 THROTTLE CONTROL 1
20 587 95 08-01 HANDLE GRIP 2
21 587 95 09-01 Cuennexue 1
22 587 95 10-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M16_140 1
23 587 95 11-01 Tposog 1
24 587 95 12-01 INDICATOR 1
25 587 95 13-01 Tlaeuka 250PS 525 2
26 587 95 14-01 COTTER 1.5_20 2
27 587 95 15-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M6_12 2
28 587 95 16-01 [puBopg gpoccens 1
29 588 24 82-01 HOLDER 1
30 588 26 57-01 CLAMP 1



TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

IGNITION SYSTEM




IGNITION SYSTEM TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

588 01 60-01 MICRO SWITCH

588 00 82-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M6x22
588 00 83-01 KpbinbyaTka

588 00 84-01 FAN

588 00 85-01 Llkus

588 00 86-01 Tlaika M14x1.5

o O A WN =
IO O



TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

INTAKE SYSTEM




INTAKE SYSTEM TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

588 00 63-01 Lanba

588 00 64-01 ISOLATOR P465 P495

588 01 68-01 [poknagka

588 00 65-01 Kap6topaTtop

588 00 66-01 [Mpoknagka

588 00 67-01 AIR CLEANER

588 00 68-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Gb/T5789/M6*22
588 00 70-01 Taiika Gb/T6177/M6

00N AR WN =
N — —



TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

MAINFRAME




MAINFRAME TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

1 587 93 39-01 ABSORBER 1
2 587 93 70-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M8_20 2
3 589 01 72-01 LWainba 8 5
4 589 01 73-01 Llainba 8 5
5 587 93 70-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M8_20 2
6 587 93 71-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Hex M8_40 4
7 58793 72-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M10_70 2
8 587 93 73-01 Taiika M8 1
9 587 93 74-01 Taiika M8 4
10 587 94 91-01 Laiba 8 4
11 587 93 75-01 Llaiba 8.18 3 4
12 587 93 76-01 ENGINE PLATE 1
13 587 9517-01 AXLE 1
14 587 98 29-01 Llaiba 10 5
15 587 93 68-01 Llaiba 10 5
16 588 08 95-01 Taiika M10 3
17 587 95 19-01 BOLT 0 16X32 1
18 587 9521-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M10_85 1
19 587 95 23-01 TMnacTtuHa 1
20 587 95 24-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M10_25 2
21 587 95 25-01 Tlaeuka 250PS 1
22 587 95 26-01 CLAMP 2
23 587 95 27-01 CoepauHuTenbHasa agetanb 1
24 587 95 13-01 Tlaeuka 250PS 8 43 1
25 587 95 31-01 LIEMb OJ1A XAPBECTEPA 1
26 587 95 88-01 Taiika M10 2
27 588 09 01-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M10_55 2
28 587 95 32-01 [poaykuus 1



TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

SHIELD




SHIELD TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

1 588 01 41-01 GUARD, R.H. 1
2 588 00 77-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M6x12 4
3 588 01 64-01 SHROUD 1



TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

STARTER




STARTER TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

1 588 01 58-01 Craptep 1

2 588 00 60-01 lllan6a Washer 6 3 1
3 587 97 94-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Gb/T16674.1/M6*12 4 1
4 588 00 61-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M6x10 2 1
5 588 00 62-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M6x60 1 1



TINE SHIELD TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03




TINE SHIELD TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

1 587 93 70-01 BOLT 0 16X32 M8_25 4
2 587 93 68-01 Llanba 8 4
3 587 93 69-01 Lanba 8 4
4 587 95 77-01  KPbILLIKA RH Tine 1
5 587 94 98-01 LWanba 6 8
6 587 94 99-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Hex M6_16 4
7 587 95 79-01 KpoHwTenH Rear RH 1
8 587 95 01-01 Tlaika M6 4
9 587 95 80-01 KpoHwTenH Rear LH 1
10 587 95 81-01 KPbILLIKA LH Tine 1



VALVES TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03




VALVES TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

1 588 00 41-01 CAMSHAFT 1
2 588 00 42-01 ARM 2
3 588 00 43-01 ROD 2
4 588 00 44-01 MMnacTtuHa 1
5 588 00 45-01 ARM 2
6 588 00 46-01 BOLT 0 16X32 2 5
7 588 00 47-01 ARM 2 5
8 588 00 48-01 Taika 2 5
9 588 00 50-01 Taiika 2 5
10 588 00 51-01 CONNECTION Inlet 1
11 588 01 57-01 BeHTunb Exhaust 1
12 588 00 53-01 SEAL 1
13 588 00 54-01 TpyxwuHa 2
14 588 00 55-01 T[pyxwuHa Intake 1
15 588 00 56-01 TpyxwuHa Exhaust 1
16 588 00 57-01 BwuHT Ex. 1



TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

WHEELS & TIRES




WHEELS & TIRES TF 338, 967316801, 2015-03

1 587 95 82-01 BOLT 0 16X32 Hex M10_25 16
2 587 95 83-01 RIM LH Spoke 2
3 587958401 TIRE imer and outside re) 2
3 582 1031-01 TIRE Outside tyre 4.0-8 2
3 582 1043-01 TUBE Inner tyre 4.0-8 2
4 587 95 85-01 RIM RH Spoke 2
5 587 95 86-01 WHEEL AXLE 2
6 587 95 87-01 T[aeuka 250PS 843 2
7 587 95 26-01 CLAMP ClipB 2
8 587 95 02-01 Llanba 10 16
9 587 95 88-01 Taiika M10 16



